LABOR-ASTER   www.labor-automatyka.pl ,  biuro@labor-automatyka.pl Edition 02/2022
tel. +48 22 610 71 80,  610 89 45,  fax 22 610 89 48;  Poland, 04-218 Warsaw, ul. Czechowicka 19
S3Ex-R
ATEX
TWO-WIRE RESISTANCE TRANSMITTER
(temperature, position, potentiometer) with separation
- “group I”, “category M1” and “group II”, “category 1” accompanying device,
- Intrinsically safe input circuit of level „ia” – ATEX compliance,

Note: For other than table 1 or 2 ranges please provide minimum
and maximum value of the temperature and sensor type.
Order example:
S3Ex-R-(4) resistance transmitter (four-wire sensor connection), rail
housing, Pt1000 sensor,   range 0  15oC, with
linearization: S3Ex-R-(4) - (Pt1000, 015C) - L
S3Ex-R  three-wire version
PxRxRx
444 333 11 1
S3Ex-R-(4)  four-wire version
PxRx Rx
444 333 222 111
Fig.1. Resistance sensors Rx and potentiometers P connection
0 24 27 Uz[V]
R = 0.02AR = 0.02A
Uz-10V
R = 0.02AR =load max 0.02A
10
850
700
Rload [ ]Ω [ ]Ω
Fig.2  Method of determining the load resistance
LABOR-ASTER   www.labor-automatyka.pl ,  biuro@labor-automatyka.pl Edition 02/2022
tel. +48 22 610 71 80,  610 89 45,  fax 22 610 89 48;  Poland, 04-218 Warsaw, ul. Czechowicka 19
Measurement ranges:
Table 1.  Pt100
Range number Range
oC
Nonlinearity of the
sensor  [%]
P1 0.....25 +0.11
P2 0.....40 +0.12
P3 0.....60 +0.22
P4 0...100 +0.39
P5 0...120 +0.46
P6 0...150 +0.57
P7 0...200 +0.76
P8 0...250 +0.96
P9 0...300 +1.16
P10 0...400 +1.58
P11 0...550 +2.22
P12 50...150 +0.38
P13 100...320 +0.87
P14 100...400 +1.2
P15 200...320 +0.49
P16 200...400 +0.81
P17 300...550 +1.06
P18 -10... +40 +0.18
P19 -20... +20 +0.16
P20 -30... +60 +0.34
P21 -30.. +150 +0.69
P22 -100...+50 +0.62
P23 -220...+50 +1.37
Other ranges according to the order
Table 2.  Ni100
Range number Range
oC
Nonlinearity of
the sensor   [%]
N 1 0.....25 -0.67
N 2 0.....40 -1.1
N 3 0.....60 -1.6
N 4 0...100 -2.8
N 5 0...120 -3.5
N 6 0...150 -4.5
N 7 50...150 -3.0
N 8 -10... +40 -1.4
N 9 -20... +20 -1.15
N 10 -30... +60 -2.5
N 11 -30.. +150 -5.2
Other ranges according to the order